
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO� 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010·35� 

INTRODUCED BY:� 

Councilor Romero 

Councilor Wurzburger 

A RESOLUTION 

REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2009· 2 REGARDING THE CREATION OF A 

mSTORIAN LAUREATE PROGRAM AND ESTABLISmNG A ONE-YEAR 

HONORARY, UNPAID, POSITION TITLED CITY mSTORIAN. 

WHEREAS, on January 14,2009, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2009-2 

directing staff to bring forward a recommendation to the Governing Body for the creation of a 

historian laureate program; and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to participate in and support the 

commemoration of the city of Santa Fe's 400th anniversary by appointing a one-year honorary, 

unpaid, city historian position; and 

WHEREAS, the appointment of this position would be of value to the community in 

commemorating the anniversary and would be a strategic alternative to creating an on-going 

historian laureate program; and 

WHEREAS, during a one-year tenn spanning 2010 - 2011 the city historian will be able 

to assist the community with reflecting on the 2009 - 2010 commemorative activities and what 

1� 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

the community has learned about its history; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 

CITY OF SANTA FE that Resolution No. 2009-2 is repealed. 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a one-year honorary, unpaid, position titled 

city historian is established as follows: 

l. The city historian shall be appointed by the Mayor. 

2. The city historian shall develop a program, as determined by the city historian, 

that will include writing about Santa Fe's history, making occasional public presentations, and 

advising on city programs and projects including, but not limited to, public art projects. 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 12th day of May, 2010. 

DAVID COSS, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY 

Jp/ca/jpmb/2010 res! city historian 

2 


