1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-35
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Romero
6	Councilor Wurzburger
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2009- 2 REGARDING THE CREATION OF A
12	HISTORIAN LAUREATE PROGRAM AND ESTABLISHING A ONE-YEAR
13	HONORARY, UNPAID, POSITION TITLED CITY HISTORIAN.
14	
15	WHEREAS, on January 14, 2009, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2009-2
16	directing staff to bring forward a recommendation to the Governing Body for the creation of a
17	historian laureate program; and
18	WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to participate in and support the
19	commemoration of the city of Santa Fe's 400 th anniversary by appointing a one-year honorary,
20	unpaid, city historian position; and
21	WHEREAS, the appointment of this position would be of value to the community in
22	commemorating the anniversary and would be a strategic alternative to creating an on-going
23	historian laureate program; and
24	WHEREAS, during a one-year term spanning 2010 - 2011 the city historian will be able
25	to assist the community with reflecting on the 2009 - 2010 commemorative activities and what
	1

I

1	the community has learned about its history; and
2	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
3	CITY OF SANTA FE that Resolution No. 2009-2 is repealed.
4	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a one-year honorary, unpaid, position titled
5	city historian is established as follows:
6	1. The city historian shall be appointed by the Mayor.
7	2. The city historian shall develop a program, as determined by the city historian,
8	that will include writing about Santa Fe's history, making occasional public presentations, and
9	advising on city programs and projects including, but not limited to, public art projects.
10	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 12th day of May, 2010.
11	
12	
13	Doid Coss
14	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
15	
16	ATTEST:
1 7	
18	yacanda y. J.g
19	VOLANDA V. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
20	
21	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
22	$\left(\begin{array}{c} \gamma \end{array} \right)$
23	TENO
24	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
25	Jp/ca/jpmb/2010 res/ city historian